Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	LLS DEBARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark
	• •
1032	<u> </u>
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Björn HEED (Execution Date: 31 May 2006)	Name: MEGTEC Systems AB
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Theres Svenssons gata 10
Execution Date(s) 31 May 2006	-
Assignment Merger	City Orbits
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Göteborg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Sweden Zip:SE-417 55
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Sweden Zip. 32-417-35
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373	s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting and the second interest not affecting and the second interest not affecting and the second interest
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 Phone Number: 312 922 6262	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second secon
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 Phone Number: 312 922 6262 Fax Number: 312 922 7747	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 Phone Number: 312 922 6262 Fax Number: 312 922 7747 Email Address: email@orumreth.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 /
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 Phone Number: 312 922 6262 Fax Number: 312 922 7747 Email Address: email@orumreth.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 Phone Number: 312 922 6262 Fax Number: 312 922 7747 Email Address: email@orumreth.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second patents of
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623373 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orum & Roth LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1616 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 Phone Number: 312 922 6262 Fax Number: 312 922 7747 Email Address: email@orumreth.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40' Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

ORUM & ROTH LLC Intellectual Property Law REAL ESTATE LAW Commercial Law Litigation

53 West Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60604-3750 u.s.a

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor's Full Name	HEED, Björn		
	Utlandagatan 19		
and Address	SE-412 61 Göteborg		
Assignee Name and Address	Sweden		
	Hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
	MEGTEC Systems AB		
	Theres Svenssons gata 10, SE-417 55 Göteborg, Sweden		
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the subject Provisional Patent Application and/or Application for United States Letters Patent entitled		
Title of Invention	POLLUTION CONTROL		
	An application which was		
Complete either a) or b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 20		
	b) filed on the 30 th day of August 2000		
	Serial number 09/623373		
	Including any and all United States Letters patents which may be granted therefor and any and all related cases, extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.		
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.		
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection		
Date	Signed at CZG/Chore		
	Signed at Gölcborg this 31 day of May 2006		
Assignor Representative Signature(s)	ASSIGNOR(S):		
	BJÖRN HEED		
	WITNESSES (optional):		
Witnesses' Full Signature(s)			

F111 (Orum & Roth) 107.5595

RECORDED: 06/29/2006

PATENT REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0700